

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.8499 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
05.	31.03.2026	<p><u>Dr.YLR, J</u></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>No representation for the 2nd respondent.</p> <p>Inspite of granting sufficient time to file a counter, Respondent No.3 has not filed the same.</p> <p>There is a delay of more than three years in lodging the complaint, which was subsequently forwarded to the Station House Officer for registration of the crime.</p> <p>Petitioner No.1 and Respondent No.3 are brothers. Petitioner No.2 is the wife of Petitioner No.1, and Petitioner No.3 is the son of Petitioner Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crime No.21 of 2025 of Atmakur Police Station, Kurnool District until the next date of hearing.</p>	<p><i>contd...</i></p>

